Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlBoeing Realty Corporation 1	FORMERLY McDonnell Douglas Realty Company	11/28/2001	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dover Associates, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	4455 E. Camelback Road	
Internal Address:	Suite B-200	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2271949	LONGBOW GOLF CLUB
Registration Number:	2257142	LONG BOW GOLF CLUB
Registration Number:	2297662	LONG BOW GOLF CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: eblabac@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Damon L. Boyd
Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38117.0100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Damon L. Boyd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0085

900037527

22719

06\$ HO

Signature:	/Damon L. Boyd/
Date:	12/08/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM asgn 2 Dover#page1.tif source=TM asgn 2 Dover#page2.tif source=TM asgn 2 Dover#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 38 day of November, 2001, by and between BOEING REALTY CORPORATION, a California corporation formerly known as McDonnell Douglas Realty Company, a California corporation, and having a mailing address at 3760 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 500, Long Beach, California 90806 ("Seller") and DOVER ASSOCIATES, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company having a mailing address at c/o Daedalus Real Estate Advisors Ltd., 4455 East Camelback Road, Suite B-200, Phoenix, Arizona 85018 ("Buyer").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an Agreement of Purchase and Sale and Joint Escrow Instructions executed as of June 25, 2001 as amended by the First Amendment dated September 6, 2001 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Buyer is acquiring certain Property as defined in Recital A of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth in the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Buyer, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all of Seller's trademarks, trade names, and website and internet addresses used in connection with the Longbow Golf Club, including the goodwill embodied therein and the right to sue for infringements and past infringements thereof (excluding, however, any right to sue Seller or any of its affiliates for any alleged infringement(s) occurring prior to the date of delivery hereof), including but not limited to the domain name "longbowgolf.com," all trademarks used in connection with "www.longbowgolf.com" and the following three Federal registrations (the "Registrations") for the mark "LONGBOW GOLF CLUB and Design":

United States Trademarks			
Reg. No. and Reg. Date	Mark	For the Goods or Services	
2,271,949 24 Aug. 1999	LONGBOW GOLF CLUB and Design	Educational services, namely, providing training in the nature of golf seminars, golf clinics and golf lessons (Int'l Class 41)	
2,257,142 29 June 1999	LONGBOW GOLF CLUB and Design	Golf balls, golf bags, golf bag tags and bag straps, divot repair tools, golf club head covers and putter covers, golf towels and golf ball markers (Int'l Class 28)	
2,297,662 7 Dec. 1999	LONGBOW GOLF CLUB and Design	Golf apparel, namely, shirts, jackets, sweatshirts, gloves, hats and visors (Int'l Class 25)	

1094811.5

1.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0087 Buyer recognizes Seller's right to the tradename/mark "LONGBOW" in all manner unrelated to the Longbow Golf Club and related property, including, but not limited to, aviation, aircraft and related goods and services. Seller recognizes Buyer's right to the tradename/mark "LONGBOW" in connection with the use and operation of the Longbow Golf Club and any real property located in the general vicinity thereof, including, but not limited to, use of the name "Longbow Business Park" or similar derivations of the Longbow name. Both parties recognize each other's rights in their tradenames/marks in connection with their respective goods and services, and agree to provide reasonable assistance (including letters of consent) to the other party with respect to such tradenames/marks when requested.

Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Director – United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Assignment for the sole benefit of Buyer, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Seller hereby agrees, upon request of Buyer, and without further remuneration, to promptly provide Buyer with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the foregoing trademarks as reasonably may be known and accessible to Seller.

EXECUTED on this 25th day of November, 2001.

BOEING REALTY CORPORATION, a California corporation, formerly known as McDonnell Douglas Realty Company

٠,

STEPHEN I BARKER

DIRECTOR-BUSINESS OPERATIONS

Seller

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss. County of <u>Los Angeles</u>)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28 day of November, 2001, by Stephen J. Barker, the Director of Business Operations for BOEING REALTY CORPORATION, a California corporation formerly known as McDonnell Douglas Realty Company, on behalf of the corporation.

E. Shaver
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10-18-05

DAWN E. SHAVER
COMM. # 1325796
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Comm. Exp. OCT. 18, 2005

1094811.5

RECORDED: 12/08/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0089